
 
 
Dining at Edgewood University 2025-2026  
 
Our meal plans include a defined number of meal blocks per semester as well as a defined number of 
dining dollars per semester. 

 Meal blocks may be used at Phil’s Cafeteria for an all-you-care-to-eat for a 1-hour meal time 
frame. Meal blocks can also be used at Wingra Café for a Meal Deal (typically a defined main item, 
side and drink) 

 Dining dollars may be used for purchasing ala carte items at Wingra Café. 
 
Students may look at their balances at http://onecard.edgewood.edu. 
 
Residential Plans: contact residencelife@edgewood.edu with questions 

 230 Block Plan - This plan provides 230 Meal Blocks/semester and $250 Dining Dollars and is the 
included plan in the room and board rate for students in the residence halls. 

 120 Block Plan– This plan provides 120 Meal Blocks/semester and $650 Dining Dollars and is an 
upgrade to the included residential meal plan. Students’ accounts will be charged an extra 
$200/semester for this plan. This plan is best for students who are don’t tend to eat as many 
traditional mealtime meals and prefer more retail flexibility. 
 

Commuter Plans: contact businessoƯice@edgewood.edu with questions 
 10 Meal Blocks · $25 in Dining Dollars (per semester cost $131 
 25 Meal Blocks · $100 in Dining Dollars (per semester cost $371 
 50 Meal Blocks · $150 in Dining Dollars (per semester cost $671 

 
Locations and Hours  
There are 235 dining days when the meal plan is active per academic year, and holiday hours may diƯer 
from the following regular hours: 
 

Phil’s Cafeteria located in Regina Hall, main level:  
 Regular hours  

o Monday – Thursday, 7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 
o Friday, 7:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
o Saturday and Sunday, 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Wingra Café located in Predolin Hall, 2nd floor:  
 Regular Hours  

o Monday - Thursday, 7:30 AM – 10:00 PM 
o Friday, 7:30 AM – 9:00 PM 
o Saturday and Sunday, 2:00 PM – 9:00 PM 
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January 12th - 31st 20 Days
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2025 - 2026 Edgewood University Dining Days Year at a Glance

July '25 August '25 September '25

October '25 November '25 December '25

January '26 February '26 March '26

April '26 May '26 June '26

Date in Red indicates academic, faculty, and staff 
offices are closed

Dining Days Schedule

Fall Semester Total

Spring Semester Total

235

Total Dining Days 
 2025-2026 Academic Year



Date Day Phil's Wingra
Break Type

Regular Hours Phil's Wingra
Labor Day 1-Sep Monday 9am-2pm 7:30am-10pm M-Th 7am-7pm 7:30am-10pm

Fri 7am-2pm 7:30am-9pm
Fall Break 3-Oct Friday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm Sat 9am-2pm 2-9pm

4-Oct Saturday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm Sun 9am-2pm 2-9pm
5-Oct Sunday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm
6-Oct Monday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm
7-Oct Tuesday 9am-6pm 11am-7pm Phil's Meal Specific Serving Times

Bkfst 7-10am
Thanksgiving 26-Nov Wednesday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm Lunch 11am-2pm

27-Nov Thursday Dinner 4-7pm
28-Nov Friday
29-Nov Saturday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm
30-Nov Sunday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm

Not a Dining Day Meal plan not active
Fall Post Finals, PreCommencement 10-Dec Wednesday 7am-2pm 7am-5pm

11-Dec Thursday
12-Dec Friday

Winterim through Spring Semester Start 5-Jan Monday 9am-2pm
6-Jan Tuesday 9am-2pm
7-Jan Wednesday 9am-2pm
8-Jan Thursday 9am-2pm
9-Jan Friday 9am-2pm

12-Jan Monday 10am-7pm
13-Jan Tuesday 10am-7pm
14-Jan Wednesday 10am-7pm
15-Jan Thursday 10am-7pm
16-Jan Friday 10am-7pm
17-Jan Saturday 10am-7pm
18-Jan Sunday 10am-7pm

Spring Break 13-Mar Friday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
14-Mar Saturday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
15-Mar Sunday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
16-Mar Monday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
17-Mar Tuesday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
18-Mar Wednesday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
19-Mar Thursday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
20-Mar Friday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm
21-Mar Saturday 9am-2pm 10am-7pm

Easter Break 2-Apr Thursday 9am-2pm 11am-7pm
3-Apr Friday
4-Apr Saturday
5-Apr Sunday

Spring Post Finals, PreCommencement 13-May Wednesday 7am-2pm 7am-5pm
14-May Thursday
15-May Friday

2025-2026 Edgewood University Holiday Hours for Phil's Cafeteria and Wingra Café 


